294817

-CH \$1165.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersections Inc.		07/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersections Inc.
Street Address:	110 Wootton Parkway
Internal Address:	MD9-978-04-01
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20852
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948178	CREDIT ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	78551856	CREDIT ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	78733245	CREDIT ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	76179588	CREDIT OBSERVER
Serial Number:	75662409	CREDIT PRIVILEGES
Serial Number:	75612815	CREDITCOMM
Registration Number:	2138993	CREDITCOMPARE
Registration Number:	2675827	CREDITNOTIFY
Registration Number:	2379962	CREDITPROTECT
Serial Number:	76405939	I
Serial Number:	75835766	12
Serial Number:	75829408	12
Serial Number:	78641519	ID GUARDIAN

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0617

900054724

Registration Number: Registration Number:	3032632	ID GUARDIAN
Registration Number:]
	2985623	ID GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	2689654	IDENTITY GUARD
Serial Number:	78700063	IDENTITY GUARD
Serial Number:	78702238	IDENTITY GUARD
Serial Number:	78734501	ID RISK ASSESSMENT
Serial Number:	78601697	IDTHEFT PROTECT
Registration Number:	2640186	INTERSECTIONS
Serial Number:	78722105	INTERSECTIONS INC.
Serial Number:	76180185	INTERSECTIONS HEALTH
Serial Number:	78776072	INTERSECTIONS INC. SAFEGUARDING OVER 5 MILLION CUSTOMERS
Serial Number:	78775889	INTERSECTIONS INC. SAFEGUARDING OVER 5 MILLION CUSTOMERS
Serial Number:	76603460	IT'S A FACT
Serial Number:	78557849	MYCOMPLETECREDIT
Serial Number:	75898915	MYCOMPLETEPROFILE
Serial Number:	76163817	NOTIFY EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78712666	NOTIFY EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78690981	PREVENT. DETECT. RESOLVE.
Registration Number:	2989894	PRIVACY ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	76623185	PRIVACYPROTECT
Serial Number:	78775932	PROTECTING YOU AND YOUR SMALL BUSINESS
Serial Number:	76618268	SOHO ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	76617756	THE CENTINEL
Serial Number:	76618524	THE SENTINEL
Serial Number:	75899957	WATCHMYPROFILE
Serial Number:	75898914	WATCHMYPROFILE PLUS
Serial Number:	76011659	WEB SLEEVE
Serial Number:	78721588	YOUR CREDIT. YOUR IDENTITY. THEY'RE YOURS FOR LIFE.
Serial Number:	78853679	STOP IJACKING
Serial Number:	78853661	IJACKING
Serial Number:	78853643	IJACK
Serial Number:	78928768	CREDITPROTECTX3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 343-2278

Email: kimberly.saltrick@hmw.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4052178-3070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Landmesser	
Signature:	/Kevin Landmesser/	
Date:	08/02/2006	

Total Attachments: 13

source=Intersections#page1.tif source=Intersections#page2.tif source=Intersections#page3.tif source=Intersections#page4.tif source=Intersections#page5.tif source=Intersections#page6.tif source=Intersections#page7.tif source=Intersections#page8.tif

source=Intersections#page9.tif source=Intersections#page10.tif

source=Intersections#page11.tif source=Intersections#page12.tif

source=Intersections#page13.tif

ANNEX I

Information Regarding Intellectual Property: Patents and Trademarks

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Patents and Patent Applications:	None				
Ttademarks and Trademark Applications					
Intersections .	CREDIT ESSENTIALS	United States of America	2,948,178	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	5/10/2005
Intersections · Inc.	CREDIT ESSENTIALS	United States of America	78/551,856	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/1/2005
Intersections. Inc.	CREDIT ESSENTIALS	United States of America	78/733,245	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/14/2005
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT OBSERVER	United States of America	76/179,588	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/12/2000
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT PRIVILEGES	United States of America	75/662,409	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3/17/1999
Intersections Inc.	CREDITCOMM	United States of America	75/612,815	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/28/1998
Intersections Inc.	CREDITCOMPARE	United States of America	2,138,993	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/24/1998
Intersections Inc.	CREDITNOTIFY	United States of America	2,675,827	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/21/2003
Intersections Inc.	CREDITPROTECT	United States of America	2,379,962	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/22/2000
Intersections Inc.	CREDITPROTECTX3	United States of America		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	I & DESIGN	United States of America	76/405,939	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3/23/2004

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Intersections Inc.	12 & DESIGN	United States of America	75/835,766	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	12 (stylized)	United States of America	75/829,408	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	ID GUARDIAN	United States of America	78/641,519	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	6/1/2005
Intersections Inc.	ID GUARDIAN	United States of America	78/641,516	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	6/1/2005
Intersections Inc.	ID GUARDIAN	United States of America	3,032,632	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/21/2005
Intersections Inc.	ID GUARDIAN	United States of America	2,985,623	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/16/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	United States of America	2,689,654	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/25/2003
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	United States of America	78/700,063	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/25/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD & Thumb Print Design	United States of America	78/702,238	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/29/2005
Intersections Inc.	ID RISK ASSESSMENT	United States of America	78/734,501	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/17/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDTHEFT PROTECT	United States of America	78/601,697	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	4/5/2005
Intersections Inc.	INSIGHTFUL. RESPONSIVE. TRUSTED. INNOVATIVE	United States of America		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS	United States of America	2,640,186	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/22/2002
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS & Design	United States of America	78/722,105	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	9/28/2005
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS HEALTH	United States of America	75/180,185	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS SAFEGUARDING OVER 5 MILLION	United States of America	78/776,072	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/19/2005

Exact Legal Name of	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Owner	CUSTOMERS & DESIGN				
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS SAFEGUARDING OVER 5 MILLION CUSTOMERS & DESIGN	United States of America	78/775,889	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/19/2005
Intersections Inc.	IT'S A FACT	United States of America	76/603460	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	7/22/2004
Intersections Inc.	MYCOMPLETECREDIT	United States of America	78/557849	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/1/2005
Intersections Inc.	MYCOMPLETEPROFILE (STYLIZED)	United States of America	75/898,915	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	NOTIFY EXPRESS	United States of America	76/163,817	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	NOTIFY EXPRESS	United States of America	78/712,666	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	9/14/2005
Intersections Inc.	PREVENT. DETECT. RESOLVE.	United States of America	78/690,981	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/11/2005
Intersections Inc	PRIVACY ESSENTIALS	United States of America	2,989,894	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/30/2005
Intersections Inc.	PRIVACYPROTECT	United States of America	76/623185	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/3/2004
Intersections Inc.	PROTECTING YOU AND YOUR SMALL BUSINESS	United States of America	78/775,932	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/19/2005
Intersections Inc.	SOHO ESSENTIALS	United States of America	76/618268	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/27/2004
Intersections Inc.	THE CENTINEL	United States of America	76/617756	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/26/2004
Intersections Inc.	THE SENTINEL	United States of America	76/618524	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/29/2004
Intersections Inc.	THE SENTRY	United States of America		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	WATCHMYPROFILE (STYLIZED)	United States of America	75/899,957	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	WATCHMYPROFILE PLUS (STYLIZED)	United States of America	75/898,914	U.S. Patent and Trademark	

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Intersections Inc.	WEB SLEEVE	United States of America	76/011,659	Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3/28/2000
Intersections Inc.	YOUR CREDIT. YOUR IDENTITY. THEY'RE YOURS FOR LIFE.	United States of America	78/721,588	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/8/2005
Intersections Inc.	STOPIJACKING	United States of America	78,853,679	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	4/4/2006
Intersections Inc.	IJACKING	United States of America	78,853,661	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	4/4/2006
Intersections Inc.	IJACK	United States of America	78,853,643	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	4/4/2006
International Marks					
Intersections Inc.	3 IN 1 CREDIT REPORT	Canada	1158361	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/17/2003
Intersections Inc.	ALERT CREDIT	Canada	1259383	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	5/31/2005
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT ALERT	Canada	TMA638711	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT ANALYZER	Canada	1158364	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/17/2003
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT COMPARE	Canada	1158363	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	9/25/2003
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT SCORE	Canada	1158366	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT SCORE SIMULATOR	Canada	1158367	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	11/12/2002
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT SECURE	Canada	1,166,656	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/21/2006
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	Canada	1242767	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/6/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	Canada	631732	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/1/2005

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	UK	2386840	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3/11/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	Canada	1127004	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS	Canada	1,288,219	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/2/2006
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS INC. & DESIGN	Canada	1,287,522	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/26/2006
Intersections Inc.	NOTIFY EXPRESS	Canada	1158365	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	9/22/2004
Intersections Inc.	PRIVACYPROTECT	UK	2382720	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/24/2005
Intersections Inc.	PROTECTEUR D'IDENTITE'	Canada	1240878	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	7/6/2005
Intersections Inc.	PROTECTION CREDIT	Canada	1240877	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

- U.S. Department of Commerce
- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described below to **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.** (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), made by Intersections Inc., a Delaware corporation and certain of its subsidiaries in favor of the Administrative Agent (on behalf of the Secured Parties, as defined in the Security Agreement).

Patents

See attached Annex I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

See attached Annex I

[singature page attached]

The Secured Partyies security interest in the described patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

INTERACTIONS INC

Name:

Title: Charman &

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Signature Page

ANNEX I

Information Regarding Intellectual Property: Patents and Trademarks

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Patents and Patent Applications:	None				
Ttademarks and Trademark Applications					
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT ESSENTIALS	United States of America	2,948,178	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	5/10/2005
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT ESSENTIALS	United States of America	78/551,856	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/1/2005
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT ESSENTIALS	United States of America	78/733,245	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/14/2005
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT OBSERVER	United States of America	76/179,588	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/12/2000
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT PRIVILEGES	United States of America	75/662,409	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3/17/1999
Intersections Inc.	CREDITCOMM	United States of America	75/612,815	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/28/1998
Intersections Inc.	CREDITCOMPARE	United States of America	2,138,993	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/24/1998
Intersections Inc.	CREDITNOTIFY	United States of America	2,675,827	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/21/2003
Intersections Inc.	CREDITPROTECT	United States of America	2,379,962	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/22/2000
Intersections Inc.	CREDITPROTECTX3	United States of America		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	I & DESIGN	United States of America	76/405,939	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3/23/2004

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Intersections Inc.	12 & DESIGN	United States of America	75/835,766	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	12 (stylized)	United States of America	75/829,408	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	ID GUARDIAN	United States of America	78/641,519	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	6/1/2005
Intersections Inc.	ID GUARDIAN	United States of America	78/641,516	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	6/1/2005
Intersections Inc.	ID GUARDIAN	United States of America	3,032,632	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/21/2005
Intersections Inc.	ID GUARDIAN	United States of America	2,985,623	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/16/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	United States of America	2,689,654	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/25/2003
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	United States of America	78/700,063	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/25/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD & Thumb Print Design	United States of America	78/702,238	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/29/2005
Intersections Inc.	ID RISK ASSESSMENT	United States of America	78/734,501	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/17/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDTHEFT PROTECT	United States of America	78/601,697	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	4/5/2005
Intersections Inc.	INSIGHTFUL. RESPONSIVE. TRUSTED. INNOVATIVE	United States of America		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS	United States of America	2,640,186	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/22/2002
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS & Design	United States of America	78/722,105	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	9/28/2005
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS HEALTH	United States of America	75/180,185	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS SAFEGUARDING OVER 5 MILLION	United States of America	78/776,072	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/19/2005

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS SAFEGUARDING OVER 5 MILLION CUSTOMERS & DESIGN	United States of America	78/775,889	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/19/2005
Intersections Inc.	IT'S A FACT	United States of America	76/603460	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	7/22/2004
Intersections Inc.	MYCOMPLETECREDIT	United States of America	78/557849	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/1/2005
Intersections Inc.	MYCOMPLETEPROFILE (STYLIZED)	United States of America	75/898,915	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	NOTIFY EXPRESS	United States of America	76/163,817	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	NOTIFY EXPRESS	United States of America	78/712,666	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	9/14/2005
Intersections Inc.	PREVENT. DETECT. RESOLVE.	United States of America	78/690,981	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/11/2005
Intersections Inc.	PRIVACY ESSENTIALS	United States of America	2,989,894	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	8/30/2005
Intersections Inc.	PRIVACYPROTECT	United States of America	76/623185	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/3/2004
Intersections Inc.	PROTECTING YOU AND YOUR SMALL BUSINESS	United States of America	78/775,932	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/19/2005
Intersections Inc.	SOHO ESSENTIALS	United States of America	76/618268	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/27/2004
Intersections Inc.	THE CENTINEL	United States of America	76/617756	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/26/2004
Intersections Inc.	THE SENTINEL	United States of America	76/618524	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10/29/2004
Intersections Inc.	THE SENTRY	United States of America		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	WATCHMYPROFILE (STYLIZED)	United States of America	75/899,957	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	WATCHMYPROFILE PLUS (STYLIZED)	United States of America	75/898,914	U.S. Patent and Trademark	

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
O WHEE				Office	
Intersections Inc.	WEB SLEEVE	United States of America	76/011,659	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3/28/2000
Intersections Inc.	YOUR CREDIT. YOUR IDENTITY. THEY'RE YOURS FOR LIFE.	United States of America	78/721,588	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/8/2005
Intersections Inc.	STOPIJACKING	United States of America	78,853,679	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	4/4/2006
Intersections Inc.	IJACKING	United States of America	78,853,661	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	4/4/2006
Intersections Inc.	IJACK	United States of America	78,853,643	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	4/4/2006
International Marks					
Intersections Inc.	3 IN 1 CREDIT REPORT	Canada	1158361	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/17/2003
Intersections Inc.	ALERT CREDIT	Canada	1259383	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	5/31/2005
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT ALERT	Canada	TMA638711	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT ANALYZER	Canada	1158364	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	12/17/2003
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT COMPARE	Canada	1158363	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	9/25/2003
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT SCORE	Canada	1158366	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT SCORE SIMULATOR	Canada	1158367	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	11/12/2002
Intersections Inc.	CREDIT SECURE	Canada	1,166,656	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/21/2006
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	Canada	1242767	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/6/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	Canada	631732	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/1/2005

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Registration Office(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	UK	2386840	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	3/11/2005
Intersections Inc.	IDENTITY GUARD	Canada	1127004	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS	Canada	1,288,219	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2/2/2006
Intersections Inc.	INTERSECTIONS INC. & DESIGN	Canada	1,287,522	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/26/2006
Intersections Inc.	NOTIFY EXPRESS	Canada	1158365	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	9/22/2004
Intersections Inc.	PRIVACYPROTECT	UK	2382720	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	1/24/2005
Intersections Inc.	PROTECTEUR D'IDENTITE'	Canada	1240878	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	7/6/2005
Intersections Inc.	PROTECTION CREDIT	Canada	1240877	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	

RECORDED: 08/02/2006